COAL WYND DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

Registered Number
SC095288
(Scotland)

Unaudited Financial Statements for the Year Ended
31 March 2021



COAL WYND DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

Company Information
for the year from 1 April 2020 to 31 March 2021

Directors Robert McNab
Registered Address 1 Camperdown Place
Kirkcaldy
KY2 6XW

Registered Number 3SC095288 (Scotland)



COAL WYND DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

Fixed assets
Tangible assets

Investment property

Current assets
Debtors

Cash at bank and on hand

Creditors amounts falling due within one year
Net current assets (liabilities)

Total assets less current liabilities

Provisions for liabilities

Net assets

Capital and reserves

Called up share capital

Cther reserves

Profit and loss account

Shareholders’ funds

Notes

10

Balance Sheet as at
31 March 2021

2021

757
5,548
6,305

{9,111)

4,408
200,000

204,408

(2,806)
201,602
(19,907)

181,695

74,000
98,237
9,458

181,695

2020

242
3.978
4,220

(16.521)

4,629
200,000

204,629

(12,301
192,328
(19,120

173,208

74,000
98,237

971

173,208

The company was entitled to exemption from audit for this reporting period under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small

companies.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with secticn 476 of the Companies Act 20086.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the

preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.
The directors have chosen to not file a copy of the company’s profit and loss account.

The financial statements were approved and authorised for issue by the Director on 19 August 2021, and are signed on its behalf by:

Robert McNab
Director
Registered Company No. SC095288



COAL WYND DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 March 2021

STATUTORY INFORMATION

The company is a private company limited by shares and registered in Scotland. The company's registered number and
registered office address can be found on the Company Information page.

COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE REPORTING FRAMEWORK

The financial statements have been prepared in compliance with FRS 102 Section 1A as it applies to the financial statements for
the period and there were no material departures from the reporting standard.

ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Property, plant and equipment policy

Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost or valuation less depreciation. Depreciation is provided on all tangible fixed assets as
follows:

Reducing Straight
balance line
(%) (years)
Plant and machinery 25
Vehicles 25
Office Equipment - 3

Investment property policy

Investment property is shown at its open market value. The surplus or deficit arising from the annual revaluation is transferred to
the investment revaluation reserve unless a deficit, ar its reversal, on the investment property is expected to be permanent, in
which case it is recognised in the profit and loss account for the year.

This is in accordance with FRSSE which, unlike the Companies Act 2008, does not require depreciation of

investment properties. Investment property is held for its investment potential and not for use by the company and so its current
value is of prime importance. The departure from the provisions of the Act is required to give a true and fair view.

Deferred tax policy

Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all timing differences between the recognition of income and expenses in the financial
statements and their inclusion in tax assessmeants.

Unrelieved tax losses and other deferred tax assets are recognised only to the extent that it is probable that they will be recovered
against the reversal of deferred tax liabilities or other future taxable profits.

Deferred tax is measured using the tax rates and laws that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the reporting date and
that are expected to apply to the reversal of the timing difference, except for revalued land and investment property where the tax

rate that applies to the sale of the asset is used.

Current and deferred tax assets and liabilities are not discounted.



Going concern
The financial statements have been prepared on the geing concern basis. The director finds it appropriate for the financial

statements to be prepared on this basis despite the net current liability position of the company. The company is reliant upon the
continued support of the director who has confirmed he will continue to support the company as required.

4. EMPLOYEE INFORMATION

2021 2020
Average number of employees during the year 1 1
5. PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT
Land & Plant & . Office
. ) Vehicles . Total
buildings  machinery ¢ Equipment ¢
£ £ £
Cost or valuation
At 01 April 20 2,640 4,181 4,300 925 12,026
Additions - 500 - - 500
At 31 March 21 2,640 4,661 4,300 925 12,526
Depreciation and impairment
At 01 April 20 405 2,790 3,280 922 7,397
Charge for year 106 357 255 3 721
At 31 March 21 511 3,147 3,635 925 8,118
Net book value
At 31 March 21 2,129 1,514 765 - 4,408
At 31 March 20 2,235 1,371 1,020 3 4,629

6. INVESTMENT PROPERTY

Investment property is shown at its open market value. The surplus or deficit arising from the annual revaluation is transferred to
the investment revaluation reserve unless a deficit, or its reversal, on the investment property is expected to be permanent, in
which case it is recognised in the profit and loss account for the year.

This is in accordance with FRSSE which, unlike the Companies Act 2006, does not require depreciation of investment properties.

Invesiment property is held for its investment potential and not for use by the company and so its current value is of prime
importance. The departure from the provisions of the Act is reguired to give a true and fair view

Fair value at 01 April 20 200,000

At 31 March 21 200,000



10.

FAIR VALUE RESERVE

The heritable property was revalued in August 2015 by Graham and Sibbald, Chartered Surveyors, at an open market value of

£200,000.

The historical cost of the property included above at a valuation of £200,000 was £101,763.

Fair value at 31 March 2021 is represented by:

Valuation in 2015 £200,000

Fair value reserve at 01 April 20

At 31 March 21

DEBTORS WITHIN ONE YEAR

Other debtors
Prepayments and accrued income

Total

CREDITORS WITHIN ONE YEAR

Trade creditors / trade payables
Taxation and social security

Other creditors

Accrued liabilities and deferred income

Total

PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES

Net deferred tax liability (asset)

Total

£
200,000
200,000
2021 2020
£ £

246
511 242
757 242
2021 2020
£ £
- 1,265
6,740 5,138
1 8,804
2,370 1.314
9,111 16,521
2021 2020
£ £
19,907 19,120
19,907 19,120




This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the
registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of the
Companies Act 2006.



