Registered Number SC095288 (Scotland)

Unaudited Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31 March 2021

# Company Information for the year from 1 April 2020 to 31 March 2021

Directors
Robert McNab

Registered Address
1 Camperdown Place

Kirkcaldy
KY2 6XW

SC095288 (Scotland)

Registered Number

# Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2021

	Notes	2021		2020	
		£	£	£	£
Fixed assets					
Tangible assets	5		4,408		4,629
Investment property	6		200,000		200,000
			204,408		204,629
Current assets					
Debtors		757		242	
Cash at bank and on hand		5,548		3,978	
		6,305		4,220	
Creditors amounts falling due within one year	9	(9,111)		(16,521)	
Net current assets (liabilities)			(2,806)		(12,301)
Total assets less current liabilities			201,602		192,328
Provisions for liabilities	10		(19,907)		(19,120)
Net assets			181,695		173,208
Capital and reserves					
Called up share capital			74,000		74,000
Other reserves			98,237		98,237
Profit and loss account			9,458		971
Shareholders' funds	7		181,695		173,208

The company was entitled to exemption from audit for this reporting period under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime. The directors have chosen to not file a copy of the company's profit and loss account.

The financial statements were approved and authorised for issue by the Director on 19 August 2021, and are signed on its behalf by:

Robert McNab

Director

Registered Company No. SC095288

# Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2021

#### 1. STATUTORY INFORMATION

The company is a private company limited by shares and registered in Scotland. The company's registered number and registered office address can be found on the Company Information page.

#### 2. COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE REPORTING FRAMEWORK

The financial statements have been prepared in compliance with FRS 102 Section 1A as it applies to the financial statements for the period and there were no material departures from the reporting standard.

#### 3. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

#### Property, plant and equipment policy

Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost or valuation less depreciation. Depreciation is provided on all tangible fixed assets as follows:

	Reducing balance (%)	Straight line (years)
Plant and machinery	25	-
Vehicles	25	-
Office Equipment	-	3

### Investment property policy

Investment property is shown at its open market value. The surplus or deficit arising from the annual revaluation is transferred to the investment revaluation reserve unless a deficit, or its reversal, on the investment property is expected to be permanent, in which case it is recognised in the profit and loss account for the year.

This is in accordance with FRSSE which, unlike the Companies Act 2006, does not require depreciation of investment properties. Investment property is held for its investment potential and not for use by the company and so its current value is of prime importance. The departure from the provisions of the Act is required to give a true and fair view.

#### Deferred tax policy

Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all timing differences between the recognition of income and expenses in the financial statements and their inclusion in tax assessments.

Unrelieved tax losses and other deferred tax assets are recognised only to the extent that it is probable that they will be recovered against the reversal of deferred tax liabilities or other future taxable profits.

Deferred tax is measured using the tax rates and laws that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the reporting date and that are expected to apply to the reversal of the timing difference, except for revalued land and investment property where the tax rate that applies to the sale of the asset is used.

Current and deferred tax assets and liabilities are not discounted.

#### Going concern

The financial statements have been prepared on the going concern basis. The director finds it appropriate for the financial statements to be prepared on this basis despite the net current liability position of the company. The company is reliant upon the continued support of the director who has confirmed he will continue to support the company as required.

#### **EMPLOYEE INFORMATION** 4.

	2021	2020
Average number of employees during the year	1	1

#### 5. PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

	Land & buildings £	Plant & machinery £	Vehicles £	Office Equipment £	Total £
Cost or valuation					
At 01 April 20	2,640	4,161	4,300	925	12,026
Additions		500			500
At 31 March 21	2,640	4,661	4,300	925	12,526
Depreciation and impairment					
At 01 April 20	405	2,790	3,280	922	7,397
Charge for year	106	357	255	3	721
At 31 March 21	511	3,147	3,535	925	8,118
Net book value					
At 31 March 21	2,129	1,514	765		4,408
At 31 March 20	2,235	1,371	1,020	3	4,629

#### **INVESTMENT PROPERTY** 6.

Investment property is shown at its open market value. The surplus or deficit arising from the annual revaluation is transferred to the investment revaluation reserve unless a deficit, or its reversal, on the investment property is expected to be permanent, in which case it is recognised in the profit and loss account for the year.

This is in accordance with FRSSE which, unlike the Companies Act 2006, does not require depreciation of investment properties. Investment property is held for its investment potential and not for use by the company and so its current value is of prime importance. The departure from the provisions of the Act is required to give a true and fair view

Fair value at 01 April 20 200,000 200,000

£

At 31 March 21

### 7. FAIR VALUE RESERVE

The heritable property was revalued in August 2015 by Graham and Sibbald, Chartered Surveyors, at an open market value of £200,000.

The historical cost of the property included above at a valuation of £200,000 was £101,763.

Fair value at 31 March 2021 is represented by:

Valuation in 2015 £200,000

			£
	Fair value reserve at 01 April 20		200,000
	At 31 March 21		200,000
8.	DEBTORS WITHIN ONE YEAR		
		2021 £	2020 £
	Other debtors	246	-
	Prepayments and accrued income	<u>511</u>	242
	Total	757 ————	242
9.	CREDITORS WITHIN ONE YEAR		
		2021 £	2020 £
	Trade creditors / trade payables	-	1,265
	Taxation and social security	6,740	5,138
	Other creditors	1	8,804
	Accrued liabilities and deferred income	2,370	1,314
	Total	9,111	16,521
10.	PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES		
		2021	2020
		2021 £	2020 £
	Net deferred tax liability (asset)		

This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.